BID TABULATION TERMINAL PARKING LOT REHABILITATION **ROCK HILL-YORK COUNTY AIRPORT** Monday, April 14, 2025

| · · | | | | SMI ENTERPRISES INC. | | RED CLAY INDUSTRIES | | KING ASPHALT, INC. | | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | |
|-----------------------|--------|--|-------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | | | License # 111802 | | License # 114640 | | License # 10054 | | | |
| ITEM | SPEC | PEC BASE BID | | | | LANCASTER, SC | | CHARLOTTE, NC | | LIBERTY, SC | | |
| NO. | NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | EXT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | EXT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | EXT TOTAL |
| 1 | C-105 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$32,200.00 | \$32,200.00 |
| 2 | C-100 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 3 | P-101 | COLD MILLING | 4270 | SY | \$3.63 | \$15,500.10 | \$4.90 | \$20,923.00 | \$5.60 | \$23,912.00 | \$15.00 | \$64,050.00 |
| 4 | P-101 | CRACK REPAIR | 3000 | LF | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.50 | \$10,500.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,500.00 | \$6.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 5 | P-101 | CONCRETE REMOVAL | 54 | SY | \$46.30 | \$2,500.20 | \$50.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$85.00 | \$4,590.00 | \$500.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 6 | P-152 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 35 | CY | \$28.55 | \$999.25 | \$75.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$105.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 7 | P-152 | UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION | 15 | CY | \$66.67 | \$1,000.05 | \$95.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$152.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$65.00 | \$975.00 |
| 8 | P-208 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 35 | CY | \$36.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$48.50 | \$1,697.50 | \$180.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 9 | P-400 | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE | 491 | TN | \$130.00 | \$63,830.00 | \$123.00 | \$60,393.00 | \$143.00 | \$70,213.00 | \$285.00 | \$139,935.00 |
| 10 | P-603 | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT | 6 | GAL | \$0.01 | \$0.06 | \$7.00 | \$42.00 | \$25.00 | \$150.00 | \$10.00 | \$60.00 |
| 11 | | CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 80 | SY | \$85.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$80.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$140.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 12 | P-610 | 1' 6" CURB AND GUTTER | 22 | LF | \$68.18 | \$1,499.96 | \$45.00 | \$990.00 | \$192.50 | \$4,235.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 13 | P-402 | TEMPORARY MARKING | 1440 | LF | \$1.56 | \$2,246.40 | \$1.50 | \$2,160.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$5.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 14 | P-402 | PERMENANT MARKING | 1,440 | LF | \$1.56 | \$2,246.40 | \$2.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$5.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 15 | P-402 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS | 3 | EA | \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$475.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$80.00 | \$240.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 16 | PSP-40 | PARKING SIGN RELOCATION | 5 | EA | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$178.00 | \$890.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 17 | PSP-41 | VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT | | | | | | \$111,582.42 | | \$141,210.50 | | \$158,315.00 | | \$344,420.00 |

4/14/2025 DATE

TALBERT, BRIGHT & ELLINGTON, INC.